

10.01.2025 Present: Mr. Rahul Sharma, vice counsel for respondent.

Notice issued to sole respondent for today has been received back after validly served. Mr. Rahul Sharma (HIM/202/2016), Advocate appearing vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of sole respondent and submits that POA on behalf of sole respondent has been filed in the Registry today. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order.

As per information received from the Office of Judicial Magistrate First Class, Court No. 3, Shimla, bail bonds in terms of order dated 25.11.2024 have been furnished and Rs.1,50,000/- have been deposited in compliance of the aforesaid order. Service is complete. Let the petition be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

10.01.2025

(Vriti)