

**Prem Lata Bushahri vs. M/s Himachal Pradesh  
Commercial Corporation**

**Cr. Revision No. 767 of 2024**

**3.4.2025 Present:** Mr. Jitender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. G.C. Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the respondent.

The previous order has been complied with.

Record has not been requisitioned. Be requisitioned within four weeks and the matter be listed thereafter.

Remaining amount be deposited in the meantime as per para-4 of the petition.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

**3<sup>rd</sup> April, 2025**  
(Chander)