

**Prem Lata Bushahri vs. M/s Himachal Pradesh
Commercial Corporation**

Cr. Revision No. 767 of 2024

16.5.2025 Present: Mr. Anil Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the respondent.
Record has been received. On the request of
learned counsel for the parties, list this matter after four weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

**16th April, 2025
(Chander)**