

**Prem Lata Bushahri vs. M/s Himachal Pradesh  
Commercial Corporation.**

**Cr.Revision No. 767 of 2024**

23.09.2025 Present:

Mr. Anil Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Deepak  
Gupta, Advocate.

Today learned counsel for the petitioner is not  
arguing the matter despite last opportunity and seeks an  
adjournment, which is declined.

In view of above, Secretary, H.P. High Court  
Legal Services Committee is requested to appoint a Legal  
Aid Counsel to argue the matter on behalf of the petitioner.  
List thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

**23<sup>rd</sup> September, 2025**  
(ravinder)