

**Prem Lata Bushahri vs. M/s Himachal Pradesh  
Commercial Corporation**

**Cr. Revision No. 767 of 2024**

28.11.2025 Present: Mr. Rajul Chauhan, Advocate as Legal Aid  
Counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Meera, Advocate vice Mr. Deepak Gupta,  
Advocate for the respondent.

At the request of learned Legal Aid Counsel for  
the petitioner, list the matter after three weeks.

The Registry is directed to supply the paper book  
to the learned Legal Aid Counsel for the petitioner.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

28<sup>th</sup> November, 2025  
(Nikita)