

**Prem Lata Bushahri vs M/s Himachal Pradesh
Commercial Corporation**

Cr. Revision No. 767 of 2024

23.02.2026. Present: Mr. Rajul Chauhan, Advocate as Legal Aid
Counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Meera, Advocate vice Mr. Deepak Gupta
Advocate for respondent.

As per office report, complete paper book has
been supplied to the learned legal aid counsel for the petitioner.

He prays for and is granted 10 days' time to argue the matter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

February, 23, 2026
ravinder/meera