

**Prem Lata Bushahri vs. M/s Himachal Pradesh
Commercial Corporation**

Cr. Revision No. 767 of 2024

25.3.2026 Present: Mr. Rajul Chauhan, Advocate, Legal Aid
Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate for the
respondent.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

25th March, 2026
(Chander)